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Survey Summary
Number of Respondents: 282

Number of Surveys sent: 301

There exist questions where participants were able to select more than one answer. On these questions,
there will be more than 282 responses. Each question is represented in two graphs. The first will show
the number of participants who selected the specific answer, and the second will show the percentage
of participants that selected the specific answer.

Data Collection for 2024

Course of Study: Number of Students

Juris Doctor (JD) Program (full-time) accounts for the majority
of 'Course of Study'.

0 50 100 150 200

Juris Doctor (JD) Program (full-time) 203

Canadian & American Dual Juris Doctor (JD) Program

(Windsor Law & University of Detroit Mercy) 2

Prefer not to answer 2

Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) (four-

year) 2
Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) 5
(three-year)
NCA 1
Count of Course
Course of Study of Study
Juris Doctor (JD) Program (full-time) 203
Canadian & American Dual Juris Doctor (JD) Program (Windsor Law & University of Detroit
Mercy) 72
Prefer not to answer 2
Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) (four-year) 2
Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) (three-year)
NCA 1
Grand Total 282



Course of Study: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Course of Study'

Juris Doctor (JD) Program (full-time)

Canadian & American Dual Juris Doctor (JD)
Program (Windsor Law & University of Detroit

Mercy)

(four-year)

Course of Study

Prefer not to answer

Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW)

Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW)

(three-year)

% distribution of 'Course of Study'

Course of Study
Juris Doctor (JD) Program (full-time)

NCA

0%

0.71%

0.71%

0.71%

0.35%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Course of Study

Count of Course
of Study
71.99%

Canadian & American Dual Juris Doctor (JD) Program (Windsor Law & University of Detroit

Mercy)
Prefer not to answer

Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) (four-year)
Juris Doctor (JD) and Master of Social Work (MSW) (three-year)

NCA
Grand Total

25.53%
0.71%
0.71%
0.71%
0.35%

100.00%



Age Range: Number of Students

15 - 24 years accounts for the majority of 'Age Range'.

0 50 100 150 200

25 - 34 years 63

35 -44 years 9

| prefer not to answer 2

55 - 64 years 1

Age Range Count of Age Range
15-24 years 207
25 - 34 years 63
35-44 years 9
| prefer not to answer 2
55-64 years 1

Grand Total 282



Age Range

Age Range: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Age Range'

15 - 24 years

25 - 34 years

35 -44 years

| prefer not to answer

55 - 64 years

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Age Range
% distribution of 'Age Range'
Age Range Count of Age Range
15 - 24 years 73.40%
25 - 34 years 22.34%
35 - 44 years 3.19%
| prefer not to answer 0.71%
55 - 64 years 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%



Indigenous Students: Number of Students

No accounts for the majority of 'Indigenous Students'.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

| prefer not to answer 6
Yes, First Nations 2

Yes, Métis 1

Indigenous Students Count of Indigenous Students

No 273
| prefer not to answer 6
Yes, First Nations 2
Yes, Métis 1

Grand Total 282



Indigenous Students

Indigenous Students: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Indigenous Students'

| prefer not to answer I 2.13%
Yes, First Nations 0.71%
Yes, Métis 0.35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Indigenous Students

% distribution of 'Indigenous Students'

Indigenous Students Count of Indigenous Students

No 96.81%
| prefer not to answer 2.13%
Yes, First Nations 0.71%
Yes, Métis 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%



Racial Identification: Number of Students

'Racial Identification': White (European decent, including
English, Scottish, Welsh, Ukrainian, Russian, etc.) appears most
often.

White (European decent, including English, Scottish, has
Welsh, Ukrainian, Russian, etc.)

South Asian (Filipino, Vietnamese, Cambodian, Thai,

Indonesian, other Southeast Asian decent) 68

Middle Eastern (Arab, Persian, West Asian decent, e.g.

Afghan, Egyptian, Iranian, Lebanese, Turkish, Kurdish, 37

c etc.)

.°

© East Asian (Chinese, Korean, Japanese, Taiwanese

O 15

b= decent)

|5

S Black (African, Afro-Caribbean, African-Canadian

- 13

.© decent)

®

o

Prefer not to answer 8
Latin American (Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, 4
Colombia, Guatamala, Peru, Venezuela)
North American Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, Inuit 3
decent)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Racial Identification
Count of
Racial

Racial Identification Identification
White (European decent, including English, Scottish, Welsh, Ukrainian, Russian, etc.) 135
South Asian (Filipino, Vietnamese, Cambodian, Thai, Indonesian, other Southeast Asian decent) 68
Middle Eastern (Arab, Persian, West Asian decent, e.g. Afghan, Egyptian, Iranian, Lebanese, Turkish,
Kurdish, etc.) 37
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, Japanese, Taiwanese descent) 15
Black (African, Afro-Caribbean, African-Canadian decent) 13
Prefer not to answer 8
Latin American (Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Guatemala, Peru, Venezuela) 4
North American Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, Inuit decent) 3
Grand Total 283

10



Racial Identification: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Racial Identification'

White (European decent, including English, Scottish,

0,
Welsh, Ukrainian, Russian, etc.) 7170%

South Asian (Filipino, Vietnamese, Cambodian, Thai,

0,
Indonesian, other Southeast Asian decent) 24.08%

Middle Eastern (Arab, Persian, West Asian decent, e.g.

0,
Afghan, Egyptian, Iranian, Lebanese, Turkish,... 13.07%

East Asian (Chinese, Korean, Japanese, Taiwanese
decent)

Prefer not to answer I 2.83%

Black (African, Afro-Caribbean, African-Canadian

0,
decent) 4.59%

Racial Identification

Latin American (Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile,

0,
Colombia, Guatamala, Peru, Venezuela) I 1.A1%

North American Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, Inuit

decent) I 1.06%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Racial Identification
% distribution of 'Racial Identification’

Count of

Racial
Racial Identification Identification
White (European decent, including English, Scottish, Welsh, Ukrainian, Russian, etc.) 47.70%
South Asian (Filipino, Viethamese, Cambodian, Thai, Indonesian, other Southeast Asian descent) 24.03%
Middle Eastern (Arab, Persian, West Asian decent, e.g. Afghan, Egyptian, Iranian, Lebanese, Turkish, Kurdish, etc.) 13.07%
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, Japanese, Taiwanese descent) 5.30%
Black (African, Afro-Caribbean, African-Canadian descent) 4.59%
Prefer not to answer 2.83%
Latin American (Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Guatemala, Peru, Venezuela) 1.41%
North American Indigenous (First Nations, Métis, Inuit descent) 1.06%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Gender Identification: Number of Students

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with
their sex assigned at birth),Woman accounts for the majority of
'Gender Identification'.

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns
with their sex assigned at birth),Woman

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns
with their sex assigned at birth)

Man

Woman

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns
with their sex assigned at birth),Man

Do not wish to answer

Non-Binary (refers to a person whose gender does not align
with the binary concept of gender such as man or woman)

Gender Identification

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

A 186

73
50
45
38

14

Count of Gender
Identification

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth), Woman
Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth)

Man
Woman

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth), Man

Do not wish to answer

Non-Binary (refers to a person whose gender does not align with the binary concept of gender such as

man or woman)
Grand Total

12

186

73
50
45
38
14

408



Gender Identification: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Gender Identification'

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity

0,
aligns with their sex assigned at birth),Woman 45.p9%

Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity 17.89%
aligns with their sex assigned at birth) e
c
o Man 12.25%
=
©
9
B=
IS
o Woman - 11.03%
o
@
g Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity 9.31%
U] aligns with their sex assigned at birth),Man =
Do not wish to answer I 3.43%
Non-Binary (refers to a person whose gender does not
align with the binary concept of gender such as man or 0.49%
woman)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Gender ldentification

% distribution of 'Gender Identification’

Count of Gender

Gender Identification Identification
Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth), Woman 45.59%
Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth) 17.89%
Man 12.25%
Woman 11.03%
Cisgender (refers to a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth), Man 9.31%
Do not wish to answer 3.43%
Non-Binary (refers to a person whose gender does not align with the binary concept of gender such as

man or woman) 0.49%
Grand Total 100.00%

13



Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Number of Students

No accounts for the majority of 'Disability/Chronic Health
Condition'.

0 50 100 150 200

Yes 50
Not sure 20

Prefer not to answer 11

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Count of Disability/Chronic Health Condition

No 201
Yes 50
Not sure 20
Prefer not to answer 11

Grand Total 282



Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Disability/Chronic Health Condition'

No 71.28%

I 3.90%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Disability/Chronic Health Condition

Yes

Not sure

Disability/Chronic Health Condition

Prefer not to answer

% distribution of 'Disability/Chronic Health Condition’

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Count of Disability/Chronic Health Condition

No 71.28%
Yes 17.73%
Not sure 7.09%
Prefer not to answer 3.90%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Breakdown of Disability/Chronic Health Conditions: Number of Students

'Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification': ADD/ADHD
(Attention-deficit/hyperactivity) appears most often.

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification

Mental health disability (e.g. anxiety, depression, OCD,...

| prefer not to say
Autoimmune Disease
Addiction(s)

Epilepsy

Celiac

Brain injury

Autism Spectrum
Neurodivergent
Diabetes

Chronic or episodic pain

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification

ADD/ADHD (Attention-deficit/hyperactivity)
Chronic health condition (e.g. asthma, chronic pain, cystic fibrosis, diabetes, epilepsy, spina

bifida)

Mental health disability (e.g. anxiety, depression, OCD, ODD, PTSD, etc.)

| prefer not to say
Autoimmune Disease
Addiction(s)

Epilepsy

Celiac

Brain injury

Autism Spectrum
Neurodivergent
Diabetes

Chronic or episodic pain
Grand Total

N e N e e

4

5

8

10

15

20

ADD/ADHD (Attention-deficit/hyperactivity) [ NN #BEEE 5

Chronic health condition (e.g. asthma, chronic pain,...

25 30

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification

Count of
Disability/Chronic
Health Condition
Identification

N
P P PP R R R NMNNDMNDDMO© (431

a
o
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Breakdown of Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Percentage of Students

*Note that the percentage of the identification of disabilities is based on the total number of individuals who identified as having a disability
and not based the total number of students in the program.

Percentage distribution of 'Disability/Chronic Health Condition
Identification'

ADD/ADHD (Attention-deficit/hyperactivity) | N NI -0.00%
Chronic health condition (e.g. asthma, chronic pain,... | N | I 16.00%
Mental health disability (e.g. anxiety, depression, OCD,... Il 8.00%
I prefer nottosay [l 4.00%
Autoimmune Disease [l 4.00%
Addiction(s) [l 4.00%
Epilepsy [l 2.00%
Celiac | 2.00%
Braininjury [ 2.00%
Autism Spectrum | 2.00%
Neurodivergent [ 2.00%
Diabetes [} 2.00%
Chronic or episodic pain . 2.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification

% distribution of 'Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification'

Count of Disability/Chronic

Disability/Chronic Health Condition Identification Health Condition Identification
ADD/ADHD (Attention-deficit/hyperactivity) 50.00%
Chronic health condition (e.g. asthma, chronic pain, cystic fibrosis, diabetes,

epilepsy, spina bifida) 16.00%
Mental health disability (e.g. anxiety, depression, OCD, ODD, PTSD, etc.) 8.00%
| prefer not to say 4.00%
Autoimmune Disease 4.00%
Addiction(s) 4.00%
Epilepsy 2.00%
Celiac 2.00%
Brain injury 2.00%
Autism Spectrum 2.00%
Neurodivergent 2.00%
Diabetes 2.00%
Chronic or episodic pain 2.00%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Citizenship Status: Number of Students

Canadian Citizen accounts for the majority of 'Citizenship Status'.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Landed immigrant/permanent resident 5
Student/Work Visa 5

| prefer not to answer 3

Citizenship Status Count of Citizenship Status

Canadian Citizen 269
Landed immigrant/permanent resident 5
Student/Work Visa 5
| prefer not to answer 3

Grand Total 282



Citizenship Status

Citizenship Status: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Citizenship Status'

Landed immigrant/permanent resident I 1.77%
Student/Work Visa I 1.77%

| prefer not to answer | 1.06%

0% 10%  20%

% distribution of 'Citizenship Status'

Citizenship Status

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Citizenship Status

Count of Citizenship Status

Canadian Citizen 95.39%
Landed immigrant/permanent resident 1.77%
Student/Work Visa 1.77%
| prefer not to answer 1.06%
Grand Total 100.00%

90% 100%
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Religious Affiliation: Number of Students

'Religious Affiliation': Christian (e.g. Catholic, Protestant
(Anglican, United, Baptist, Lutheran, Pentecostal, etc.),
Orthodox, Jehovah's Witness) appears most often.

Christian (e.g. Catholic, Protestant (Anglican, United,... _ 106

Muslim 41
Agnostic 24
No religious or spiritual affiliation 20
Atheist 15
é Hindu 15
= Sikh 14
‘&; | prefer not to answer 13
,3 Not sure 10
o
E Spiritual, but not religious 10
Jewish 7
Buddist 2
Other 2
Indigenous Spiritual/Ceremonial Practice (e.g.... 2
Agnostic,Atheist 1
0 20 40 60 80 100
Religious Affiliation
Count of Religious
Religious Affiliation Affiliation
Christian (e.g. Catholic, Protestant (Anglican, United, Baptist, Lutheran, Pentecostal, etc.),
Orthodox, Jehovah's Witness) 106
Muslim 41
Agnostic 24
No religious or spiritual affiliation 20
Atheist 15
Hindu 15
Sikh 14
| prefer not to answer 13
Not sure 10
Spiritual, but not religious 10
Jewish 7
Buddhist 2
Other 2
Indigenous Spiritual/Ceremonial Practice (e.g. Midewiwin, Longhouse) 2
Agnostic, Atheist 1
Grand Total 282
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Religious Affiliation: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Religious Affiliation'

Christian (e.g. Catholic, Protestant (Anglican, United,... _ 37.59%
mustim || 1454%
Agnostic _ 8.51%
No religious or spiritual affiliation - 7.09%
atheist [ 532%
Hindu [ 5-32%
sikh [l 496%
| prefer not to answer - 4.61%
Not sure - 3.55%
Spiritual, but not religious - 3.55%
Jewish [} 2.48%
Buddist I 0.71%
other || 0.71%

Religious Affiliation

Indigenous Spiritual/Ceremonial Practice (e.g.... I 0.71%

Agnostic,Atheist I 0.35%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Religious Affiliation

% distribution of 'Religious Affiliation'
Count of Religious

Religious Affiliation Affiliation

Christian (e.g. Catholic, Protestant (Anglican, United, Baptist, Lutheran, Pentecostal, etc.),

Orthodox, Jehovah's Witness) 37.59%
Muslim 14.54%
Agnostic 8.51%
No religious or spiritual affiliation 7.09%
Atheist 5.32%
Hindu 5.32%
Sikh 4.96%
| prefer not to answer 4.61%
Not sure 3.55%
Spiritual, but not religious 3.55%
Jewish 2.48%
Buddhist 0.71%
Other 0.71%
Indigenous Spiritual/Ceremonial Practice (e.g. Midewiwin, Longhouse) 0.71%
Agnostic, Atheist 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%
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English
Punjabi
Arabic
Urdu
| prefer not to answer
Spanish
Tamil
Farsi
Albanian
Korean
Bengali
Serbian
French
Hindi
Gujarati
Romanian
Italian
Tagalog
Mandarin
Bosnian
Malayalam
Turkish
Bulgarian
Polish
Sinhala
Vietnamese
Syriac
Amharic
Hebrew
Aromanian
Persian
Greek
Portuguese
Kurdish
Macedonian

English accounts for the majority of 'First Language'.

First Language: Number of Students

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200
198
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First Language Count of First Language
English 198
Punjabi

Arabic

Urdu

| prefer not to answer
Spanish

Tamil

Farsi

Albanian

Korean

Bengali

Serbian

French

Hindi

Gujarati

Romanian

[talian

Tagalog

Mandarin

Bosnian

Malayalam

Turkish

Bulgarian

Polish

Sinhala

Viethamese

Syriac

Ambharic

Hebrew

Aromanian

Persian

Greek

Portuguese

Kurdish

Macedonian

Grand Total 285

=
=
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First Language

First Language: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'First Language'

English I 69.47%
Punjabi [ 3.86%
Arabic [ 3.16%
Urdu Il 2.11%
| prefer not to answer [l 1.75%
Spanish Ml 1.40%
Tamil [l 1.40%
Farsi I 1.40%

Albanian | 1.05%
Korean [ 1.05%
Bengali W 1.05%
Serbian | 1.05%
French | 1.05%

Hindi | 0.70%

Gujarati | 0.70%

Romanian J| 0.70%
Italian | 0.70%
Tagalog [ 0.70%

Mandarin | 0.70%
Bosnian || 0.70%

Malayalam | 0.35%
Turkish | 0.35%
Bulgarian | 0.35%
Polish | 0.35%
Sinhala | 0.35%
Vietnamese | 0.35%
Syriac | 0.35%

Ambharic | 0.35%
Hebrew | 0.35%

Aromanian | 0.35%
Persian | 0.35%

Greek | 0.35%

Portuguese | 0.35%

Kurdish | 0.35%

Macedonian | 0.35%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

First Language
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% distribution of 'First Language’

First Language Count of First Language

English 69.47%
Punjabi 3.86%
Arabic 3.16%
Urdu 2.11%
| prefer not to answer 1.75%
Spanish 1.40%
Tamil 1.40%
Farsi 1.40%
Albanian 1.05%
Korean 1.05%
Bengali 1.05%
Serbian 1.05%
French 1.05%
Hindi 0.70%
Gujarati 0.70%
Romanian 0.70%
[talian 0.70%
Tagalog 0.70%
Mandarin 0.70%
Bosnian 0.70%
Malayalam 0.35%
Turkish 0.35%
Bulgarian 0.35%
Polish 0.35%
Sinhala 0.35%
Viethamese 0.35%
Syriac 0.35%
Ambharic 0.35%
Hebrew 0.35%
Aromanian 0.35%
Persian 0.35%
Greek 0.35%
Portuguese 0.35%
Kurdish 0.35%
Macedonian 0.35%

Grand Total 100.00%



Second Language Speakers: Number of Students

Yes accounts for the majority of 'Second
Language'.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

No 112

| prefer not to answer 6

Second Language Count of Second Language

Yes 164
No 112
| prefer not to answer 6
Grand Total

282



Second Language

Second Language Speakers: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Second Language'

| prefer not to answer I 2.13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Second Language

% distribution of 'Second Language'

Second Language Count of Second Language

Yes 58.16%
No 39.72%
| prefer not to answer 2.13%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Breakdown of Spoken Second Language: Number of Students

'Second Language': English appears most often.

Eneglish | s

French
Urdu
Arabic
Punjabi
Hindi
Spanish
Mandarin
Tamil
Italian
Other
Portuguese
Greek
Tagalog
Bulgarian
Farsi
Romanian
Albanian
Bengali
Scottish Gaelic
Russian
Bosnian
Hebrew
Filipino
Assyrian
Japanese
German
Korean
Wolaytinga
Hungarian

Igbo

R e e e T e T o T = S S
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30

35

40

45

50

28



Second Language Count of Second Language
English 46
French 30
Urdu

Arabic

Punjabi

Hindi

Spanish
Mandarin
Tamil

[talian

Other
Portuguese
Greek

Tagalog
Bulgarian

Farsi
Romanian
Albanian
Bengali
Scottish Gaelic
Russian
Bosnian
Hebrew
Filipino
Assyrian
Japanese
German
Korean
Wolaytenga
Hungarian
Igbo

Grand Total 164
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Second Language

Breakdown of Spoken Second Language: Percentage of Students

English
French
Urdu
Arabic
Punjabi
Hindi
Spanish
Mandarin
Tamil
Italian
Other
Portuguese
Greek
Tagalog
Bulgarian
Farsi
Romanian
Albanian
Bengali
Scottish Gaelic
Russian
Bosnian
Hebrew
Filipino
Assyrian
Japanese
German
Korean
Wolaytinga
Hungarian

Igho

0%

Percentage distribution of 'Second Language'

I, 28.05%

I, 18.29%
I 5.10%

I 540%

I 5%

B 2 27%

B :66%

B 3 05%

B 3 05%

B :o05%

B 2 44%
B 1s3%
B 12%
B 2%
B 12%
B o122
B o122
B o122
B o122%
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% distribution of 'Second Language'

Second Language Count of Second Language

English 28.05%
French 18.29%
Urdu 6.10%
Arabic 5.49%
Punjabi 4.88%
Hindi 4.27%
Spanish 3.66%
Mandarin 3.05%
Tamil 3.05%
[talian 3.05%
Other 2.44%
Portuguese 1.83%
Greek 1.22%
Tagalog 1.22%
Bulgarian 1.22%
Farsi 1.22%
Romanian 1.22%
Albanian 1.22%
Bengali 1.22%
Scottish Gaelic 0.61%
Russian 0.61%
Bosnian 0.61%
Hebrew 0.61%
Filipino 0.61%
Assyrian 0.61%
Japanese 0.61%
German 0.61%
Korean 0.61%
Wolaytenga 0.61%
Hungarian 0.61%
Igbo 0.61%

Grand Total 100.00%



Funding for Law School: Number of Students

Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) accounts for

the majority of 'Funding for Law School'.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) N 161

Savings 107
Personal line of credit (financial institution) 100
Funded by a parent or guardian, family member, friend, 98
or spouse
Work par-time/full-time 48
Student loan(s) (financial institution) 47
Scholarship/Bursaries 39
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, 2%
or spouse
| prefer not to answer 11
Scholarship/Bursarie's,Student loan(s) (government 10
funding, e.g. OSAP)
First Nations Band sponsorship 1
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, 1
or spouse.
Unsure 1
Funding for Law School Count of Funding for Law School
Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) 161
Savings 107
Personal line of credit (financial institution) 100
Funded by a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse 98
Work par-time/full-time 48
Student loan(s) (financial institution) 47
Scholarship/Bursaries 39
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse 26
| prefer not to answer 11
Scholarship/Bursaries, Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) 10
First Nations Band sponsorship 1
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse. 1
Unsure 1
Grand Total 650
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Funding for Law School: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Funding for Law School'

Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) 24.77%

Savings 16.46%

Personal line of credit (financial institution) 15.38%

Funded by a parent or guardian, family... 15.08%

(_g Work par-time/full-time - 7.38%
S
2 Student loan(s) (financial institution) - 7.23%
©
- Scholarship/Bursaries - 6.00%
L
téo Loan from a parent or guardian, family... - 4.00%
©
C
Z | prefer not to answer I 1.69%
Scholarship/Bursaries,Student loan(s)... I 1.54%
First Nations Band sponsorship ‘ 0.15%
Loan from a parent or guardian, family... ‘ 0.15%
Unsure ‘ 0.15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Funding for Law School

% distribution of 'Funding for Law School’

Funding for Law School Count of Funding for Law School

Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) 24.77%
Savings 16.46%
Personal line of credit (financial institution) 15.38%
Funded by a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse 15.08%
Work par-time/full-time 7.38%
Student loan(s) (financial institution) 7.23%
Scholarship/Bursaries 6.00%
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse 4.00%
| prefer not to answer 1.69%
Scholarship/Bursaries, Student loan(s) (government funding, e.g. OSAP) 1.54%
First Nations Band sponsorship 0.15%
Loan from a parent or guardian, family member, friend, or spouse. 0.15%
Unsure 0.15%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Education: Parent One

Parent One Education: Number of Students

'Education: Parent One': Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) appears

most often.

Bachelor degree (24, 25 N

College/CEGEP/business or technical institute
High School diploma or equivalent

Master Degree (MA, MSc)

Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB)

Did not complete High School

46
40
33
19

14

| prefer not to answer 12

Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 11

Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) 8
Do not know 6
Trades Certificate 5

Master of Laws 1

Education: Parent One

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Education: Parent One

Count of Education: Parent One

Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 87
College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 46
High School diploma or equivalent 40
Master Degree (MA, MSc) 33
Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 19
Did not complete High School 14
| prefer not to answer 12
Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 11
Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) 8
Do not know 6
Trades Certificate 5
Master of Laws 1
Grand Total 282
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Parent One Education: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Education: Parent One'

Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 30.85%

College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 16.31%

High School diploma or equivalent 14.18%

Master Degree (MA, MSc)

11.70%

Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 6.74%

Did not complete High School 4.96%

| prefer not to answer 4.26%

Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine - 3.90%

Education: Parent One

Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SJD, DCL) . 2.84%
Do not know . 2.13%
Trades Certificate l 1.77%

Master of Laws | 0.35%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
Education: Parent One

% distribution of 'Education: Parent One'

Education: Parent one Count of Education: Parent One
Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 30.85%
College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 16.31%
High School diploma or equivalent 14.18%
Master Degree (MA, MSc) 11.70%
Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 6.74%
Did not complete High School 4.96%
| prefer not to answer 4.26%
Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 3.90%
Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) 2.84%
Do not know 2.13%
Trades Certificate 1.77%
Master of Laws 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Education: Parent Two

Parent Two Education: Number of Students

'Education: Parent Two': Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) appears most

often.
Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) _ 85
High School diploma or equivalent 57
College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 49
Master Degree (MA, MSc) 22
Did not complete High School 18
| prefer not to answer 14
Not sure 9
Education not listed. (please specify) 8
Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 5
Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 5
Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) 5
Trades Certificate 4

Master of Laws 1

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Education: Parent Two

Education: Parent Two Count of Education: Parent Two

Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 85
High School diploma or equivalent 57
College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 49
Master Degree (MA, MSc) 22
Did not complete High School 18
| prefer not to answer 14
Not sure 9
Education not listed. (please specify) 8
Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 5
Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 5
Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SJD, DCL) 5
Trades Certificate 4
Master of Laws 1
Grand Total 282
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Education: Parent Two

Parent Two Education: Percentage of Students
Percentage distribution of 'Education: Parent Two'

Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 30.14%

High School diploma or equivalent 20.21%

College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 17.38%

Master Degree (MA, MSc) 7.80%
Did not complete High School 6.38%
| prefer not to answer 4.96%

Not sure 3.19%

B 284
B L%

Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine . 1.77%

Education not listed. (please specify)

Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB)

Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) . 1.77%
Trades Certificate l 1.42%

Master of Laws I 0.35%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
Education: Parent Two

% distribution of 'Education: Parent Two’

Education: Parent Two Count of Education: Parent Two
Bachelor degree (BA, BSc) 30.14%
High School diploma or equivalent 20.21%
College/CEGEP/business or technical institute 17.38%
Master Degree (MA, MSc) 7.80%
Did not complete High School 6.38%
| prefer not to answer 4.96%
Not sure 3.19%
Education not listed. (please specify) 2.84%
Juris Doctor (JD) or equivalent (e.g. LLB) 1.77%
Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary Medicine 1.77%
Doctorate (PhD, EdD, DSc, SID, DCL) 1.77%
Trades Certificate 1.42%
Master of Laws 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%

37



First to Attend Post-Secondary: Number of Students

No accounts for the majority of 'First to Attend Post-
Secondary'.

0 50 100 150 200

Yes 62
| prefer not to answer 9

Not sure 3

First to Attend Post-Secondary Count of First to Attend Post-Secondary

No 208
Yes 62
| prefer not to answer 9
Not sure 3
Grand Total 282
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First to Attend Post-Secondary

First to Attend Post-Secondary: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'First to Attend Post-Secondary'

No 73.76%

Yes 21.99%

| prefer not to answer 3.19%

Not sure 1.06%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
First to Attend Post-Secondary

% distribution of 'First to Attend Post-Secondary'

First to Attend Post-Secondary Count of First to Attend Post-Secondary

No 73.76%
Yes 21.99%
| prefer not to answer 3.19%
Not sure 1.06%
Grand Total 100.00%
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First to Attend Law School: Number of Students

Yes accounts for the majority of 'First person to attend law
school'.

0 50 100 150 200 250

No 39
| prefer not to answer 7

Not sure 2

First person to attend law school Count of First person to attend law school

Yes 234
No 39
| prefer not to answer 7
Not sure 2

Grand Total 282



First to Attend Law School: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'First person to attend law
school'

No - 13.83%

| prefer not to answer I 2.48%

First person to attend law school

Not sure 0.71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
First person to attend law school

% distribution of 'First person to attend law school'

First person to attend law school Count of First person to attend law school

Yes 82.98%
No 13.83%
| prefer not to answer 2.48%
Not sure 0.71%

Grand Total 100.00%



Off-campus accounts for the majority of 'Living Situation'.

Off-campus

With Family

On-campus in residence

| prefer not to answer

Living Situation: Number of Students

0 50

21

20

Living Situation

100 150

Count of Living Situation

Off-campus 236
With Family 21
On-campus in residence 20
| prefer not to answer 5
Grand Total 282

250
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Living Situation

Living Situation: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Living Situation’

Off_campus _ 83'69%
With Family . 7.45%
On-campus in residence . 7.09%

| prefer not to answer I 1.77%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Living Situation

% distribution of 'Living Situation’

Living Situation Count of Living Situation

Off-campus 83.69%
With Family 7.45%
On-campus in residence 7.09%
| prefer not to answer 1.77%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Marital Status: Number of Students

Not married and not living common law - Never married
accounts for the majority of '"Marital status'.

0 50

100 150 200 250

Not married and not living common law - Never married _ 235

| prefer not to answer 20
Living common law 13
Married 7
Single 5

Marital not listed 1

Not married and not living common law - Separated 1

Marital status Count of Marital status
Not married and not living common law - Never married 235
| prefer not to answer 20
Living common law 13
Married 7
Single 5
Marital not listed 1
Not married and not living common law - Separated 1
Grand Total 282
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Marital status

Marital Status: Percentage

Percentage distribution of 'Marital status '

Not married and not living common law - Never
married

| prefer not to answer l 7.09%
Living common law I 4.61%
Married I 2.48%
Single I 1.77%
Marital not listed 0.35%
Not married and not living common law - Separated 0.35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Marital status

% distribution of 'Marital status '

Marital status Count of Marital status

Not married and not living common law - Never married 83.33%
| prefer not to answer 7.09%
Living common law 4.61%
Married 2.48%
Single 1.77%
Marital not listed 0.35%
Not married and not living common law - Separated 0.35%
Grand Total 100.00%
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Dependents: Number of Students

No accounts for the majority of 'Dependents'.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Yes 10
| prefer not to answer 9
Not sure 4

Dependents Count of Dependents
No 259
Yes 10
| prefer not to answer 9
Not sure 4

Grand Total 282



Dependents

Dependents: Percentage of Students

Percentage distribution of 'Dependents

No 91.84%

Yes 3.55%

| prefer not to answer 3.19%

Not sure 1.42%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Dependents
% distribution of 'Dependents’
Dependents Count of Dependents
No 91.84%
Yes 3.55%
| prefer not to answer 3.19%
Not sure 1.42%

Grand Total 100.00%



	Diversity Survey Title Page.pdf
	2024 Diversity Survey.pdf
	Survey Summary
	Data Collection for 2024
	Course of Study: Number of Students
	Course of Study: Percentage of Students
	Age Range: Number of Students
	Age Range: Percentage of Students
	Indigenous Students: Number of Students
	Indigenous Students: Percentage of Students
	Racial Identification: Number of Students
	Racial Identification: Percentage of Students
	Gender Identification: Number of Students
	Gender Identification: Percentage of Students
	Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Number of Students
	Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Percentage of Students
	Breakdown of Disability/Chronic Health Conditions: Number of Students
	Breakdown of Disability/Chronic Health Condition: Percentage of Students
	Citizenship Status: Number of Students
	Citizenship Status: Percentage of Students
	Religious Affiliation: Number of Students
	Religious Affiliation: Percentage of Students
	First Language: Number of Students
	First Language: Percentage of Students
	Second Language Speakers: Number of Students
	Second Language Speakers: Percentage of Students
	Breakdown of Spoken Second Language: Number of Students
	Breakdown of Spoken Second Language: Percentage of Students
	Funding for Law School: Number of Students
	Funding for Law School: Percentage of Students
	Parent One Education: Number of Students
	Parent One Education: Percentage of Students
	Parent Two Education: Number of Students
	Parent Two Education: Percentage of Students
	First to Attend Post-Secondary: Number of Students
	First to Attend Post-Secondary: Percentage of Students
	First to Attend Law School: Number of Students
	First to Attend Law School: Percentage of Students
	Living Situation: Number of Students
	Living Situation: Percentage of Students
	Marital Status: Number of Students
	Marital Status: Percentage
	Dependents: Number of Students
	Dependents: Percentage of Students





